
SBS Tour of Southland
Stage 3 Classification
Wednesday, 31 October 2018

Sponsor: Flooring Xtra
Organiser: Cycling Southland
No of km: 140
Average speed of winner: 37.4 kmh

Place Bib Surname, name Team Time Gap Bonus Penalty
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1    11 VINK, Michael WJA 3h44'25" 00:10
2    46 GAZE, Sam PNL @ 1'21" 00:06
3     3 BOND, Hamish KAP @ 1'23" 00:04
4    45 BROWN, Connor U23 PNL @ 1'51"
5    13 MARTIN, Oliver WJA @ 2'03"
6    61 STRONG, Corbin U23 TSF ST
7    36 FEATONBY, Jesse AVE @ 2'18"
8    35 WHITE, Nick U23 AVE @ 2'26"
9   131 OLIVER, Ben OPC @ 2'29"

10   143 MARRYATT, Jake FNN @ 2'36"
11    66 MAWDITT, Lionel TSF @ 3'00"
12   113 HADEN, Glenn O35+ VFF @ 3'05"
13     5 CHRISTIANSEN, Ryan KAP @ 3'13"
14     1 PICCOLI, James KAP @ 3'20"
15    15 BATT, Ethan U23 WJA @ 3'51"
16    23 DUYVESTEYN, Kees U23 CSR ST
17   112 FITZWATER, Matias U23 VFF @ 4'12"
18    41 ODLIN, Paul O35+ PNL @ 4'27"
19    86 CULEY, Marcus PMK ST
20    81 ZENOVICH, Matt PMK ST
21    56 PITHIE, Campbell U23 ITM @ 4'36"
22   102 SCHMIDT, Jordan U23 VSR @ 4'59"
23    54 FALZARANO, Shaun U23 ITM @ 5'01"
24   135 CONWAY, Brandon U23 OPC @ 5'30"
25    62 BONDARENKO-EDWARDS, Sas TSF @ 5'35"
26    14 CARMEN, Ben WJA @ 5'44"
27   136 THOMSON, Julian OPC ST
28   173 SEXTON, Tom U23 BSS @ 5'53"
29   146 NICHOLLS, Steve O35+ FNN ST
30    51 RICHARDS, Kane ITM @ 6'03"
31    33 ANDREWS, Ben U23 AVE @ 6'05"
32   103 PIROTTA, Darcy U23 VSR @ 6'13"
33    42 HEANEY, Alex PNL @ 7'06"
34   145 SOARES, Reuben U23 FNN ST
35    52 ALCOCK, Daniel O35+ ITM ST
36   121 GILMORE, Jordan O35+ CBW @ 7'09"
37   101 UPTON, Mathew O35+ VSR @ 7'25"
38    65 MOBBERLEY, Sam TSF ST
39   132 WALSH, Joel OPC @ 7'30"
40   154 SUNDE, Blake U23 ACA @ 7'39"
41   155 NALDER, Antony ACA @ 8'04"
42    55 WANSINK, John U23 ITM @ 8'18"
43    12 EVANS, Brad WJA @ 8'48"
44   106 ALBRECHT, Jasper U23 VSR ST
45   172 GREEN, William BSS @ 8'52"
46    96 SATCHELL, Todd MGP @ 8'57"
47    74 WEST, Alex U23 TPS @ 9'33"
48    73 GROUBE, Carne U23 TPS @ 9'43"
49     2 GIRKINS, Kevin KAP @ 10'06"
50    34 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 AVE @ 10'22" 00:04
51   105 LANGHAM, Jacob VSR @ 10'31"
52   161 FINDLAY, William TFC @ 10'33"
53    75 FULLER, Ioan U23 TPS @ 10'41"
54   123 TAIT-JONES, Blake CBW @ 10'59"
55    94 VOGEL, Michael MGP @ 11'22"



Page 2www.tourofsouthland.com

Stage 3 Classification (continued)
Place Bib Surname, name Team Time Gap Bonus Penalty
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56   166 SCHUURMANS, Rinze O35+ TFC ST
57   152 ERLER, Justus ACA ST
58    32 CROSS, Dan AVE @ 12'00"
59   111 CAPPEL, Liam U23 VFF @ 12'45"
60    44 KUYSTEN, Josh PNL ST
61    22 FOUCHE, James U23 CSR ST
62     6 O'BRIEN, Mark KAP ST
63    31 SMITH, Morgan AVE @ 13'28"
64   176 DONNELLY, Felix U23 BSS ST
65    92 STEGER, Tilman U23 MGP @ 13'41"
66    85 KENNETT, Dylan PMK @ 13'55"
67   165 SHAW, Luke U23 TFC @ 14'39"
68    63 YATES, Joel U23 TSF @ 14'52"
69     4 MONK, Cyrus KAP @ 14'59"
70   162 GRIEVE, Brett O35+ TFC @ 15'15"
71    43 JONES, Ollie PNL @ 15'25"
72    93 BATZEK, Andreas MGP @ 15'30"
73   142 BELL, Nathan FNN @ 15'31"
74    64 JONES, Max U23 TSF @ 15'37"
75   134 KRZANICH, James U23 OPC @ 15'45"
76    26 MCDERMOTT, Luke CSR @ 16'07"
77    53 COSTELLO, Nicholas ITM @ 16'11"
78   153 YOUNG, Oliver U23 ACA @ 16'28"
79   151 MCGRATH, Burnie U23 ACA @ 16'29"
80    83 KEAST, Hamish U23 PMK ST
81    95 GREENBERG, Corey MGP @ 16'38"
82    84 HUBBARD, Thomas PMK @ 17'17"
83    71 THOMAS, Scott TPS ST 00:01
84    16 KING, Andrew WJA ST
85   164 STANDRILL, Calvin TFC ST
86   122 WRIGHT, Paul U23 CBW ST 00:01
87    91 PRIEWICH, Maxmillian MGP @ 18'08"
88   174 KANE, Travis O35+ BSS @ 19'02"
89   171 PAGE, Josh BSS ST
90   114 MAGILL, Nicholas VFF @ 19'04"
91   116 VOGEL, Alex U23 VFF @ 19'06" 00:06
92    76 ROSS, Nicholas TPS @ 22'55"
93    21 VAN UDEN, Roman CSR @ 23'40"
94    24 CARTER, Guy CSR @ 26'22"
95    82 HAGGERTY, Joshua PMK @ 27'14"
96    25 CHAPMAN, Tim CSR @ 28'15"
97   115 MARGUET, Tristan VFF @ 29'02"

  104 LANIGAN, Bryce U23 VSR DNF

Number of starters: 98
Riders dropping out: 1

Commissaires Panel



SBS Tour of Southland
General Classification (Stage 3)
Wednesday, 31 October 2018

Organiser: Cycling Southland
Place Bib Surname, name Team Time Gap
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1 11 VINK, Michael WJA 11h0'22"
2 13 MARTIN, Oliver WJA @ 1'20"
3 46 GAZE, Sam PNL @ 1'21"
4 3 BOND, Hamish KAP @ 1'34"
5 45 BROWN, Connor U23 PNL @ 1'57"
6 61 STRONG, Corbin U23 TSF @ 2'19"
7 36 FEATONBY, Jesse AVE @ 2'32"
8 35 WHITE, Nick U23 AVE @ 2'37"
9 131 OLIVER, Ben OPC @ 2'54"

10 5 CHRISTIANSEN, Ryan KAP @ 3'28"
11 113 HADEN, Glenn O35+ VFF @ 3'29"
12 81 ZENOVICH, Matt PMK @ 3'35"
13 1 PICCOLI, James KAP ST
14 15 BATT, Ethan U23 WJA @ 4'00"
15 23 DUYVESTEYN, Kees U23 CSR @ 4'10"
16 41 ODLIN, Paul O35+ PNL @ 4'33"
17 112 FITZWATER, Matias U23 VFF @ 4'36"
18 54 FALZARANO, Shaun U23 ITM @ 5'36"
19 56 PITHIE, Campbell U23 ITM @ 5'39"
20 62 BONDARENKO-EDWARDS, Sas TSF @ 5'50"
21 14 CARMEN, Ben WJA @ 5'54"
22 136 THOMSON, Julian OPC @ 6'09"
23 173 SEXTON, Tom U23 BSS @ 6'19"
24 51 RICHARDS, Kane ITM @ 6'27"
25 33 ANDREWS, Ben U23 AVE @ 6'37"
26 42 HEANEY, Alex PNL @ 7'12"
27 102 SCHMIDT, Jordan U23 VSR @ 7'26"
28 132 WALSH, Joel OPC @ 7'55"
29 154 SUNDE, Blake U23 ACA @ 8'06"
30 12 EVANS, Brad WJA @ 8'58"
31 2 GIRKINS, Kevin KAP @ 9'39"
32 74 WEST, Alex U23 TPS @ 9'54"
33 73 GROUBE, Carne U23 TPS @ 10'04"
34 34 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 AVE @ 11'08"
35 143 MARRYATT, Jake FNN @ 11'19"
36 66 MAWDITT, Lionel TSF @ 11'30"
37 32 CROSS, Dan AVE @ 12'14"
38 86 CULEY, Marcus PMK @ 12'52"
39 44 KUYSTEN, Josh PNL @ 12'55"
40 22 FOUCHE, James U23 CSR @ 13'04"
41 31 SMITH, Morgan AVE @ 13'27"
42 85 KENNETT, Dylan PMK @ 13'57"
43 146 NICHOLLS, Steve O35+ FNN @ 14'36"
44 103 PIROTTA, Darcy U23 VSR @ 14'56"
45 63 YATES, Joel U23 TSF @ 15'08"
46 121 GILMORE, Jordan O35+ CBW @ 15'54"
47 65 MOBBERLEY, Sam TSF @ 15'55"
48 101 UPTON, Mathew O35+ VSR @ 16'08"
49 145 SOARES, Reuben U23 FNN @ 16'30"
50 155 NALDER, Antony ACA @ 16'47"
51 153 YOUNG, Oliver U23 ACA @ 16'57"
52 52 ALCOCK, Daniel O35+ ITM @ 17'05"
53 172 GREEN, William BSS @ 17'32"
54 71 THOMAS, Scott TPS @ 17'37"
55 96 SATCHELL, Todd MGP @ 17'43"
56 84 HUBBARD, Thomas PMK @ 17'52"
57 106 ALBRECHT, Jasper U23 VSR @ 18'12"
58 105 LANGHAM, Jacob VSR @ 19'14"
59 6 O'BRIEN, Mark KAP @ 19'16"
60 123 TAIT-JONES, Blake CBW @ 19'44"
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General Classification (continued)
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61 94 VOGEL, Michael MGP @ 20'08"
62 166 SCHUURMANS, Rinze O35+ TFC @ 20'12"
63 152 ERLER, Justus ACA @ 20'47"
64 111 CAPPEL, Liam U23 VFF @ 21'23"
65 4 MONK, Cyrus KAP @ 22'27"
66 43 JONES, Ollie PNL ST
67 176 DONNELLY, Felix U23 BSS @ 23'29"
68 55 WANSINK, John U23 ITM @ 23'58"
69 162 GRIEVE, Brett O35+ TFC @ 24'05"
70 64 JONES, Max U23 TSF @ 24'07"
71 142 BELL, Nathan FNN @ 24'14"
72 83 KEAST, Hamish U23 PMK @ 24'54"
73 151 MCGRATH, Burnie U23 ACA @ 25'12"
74 95 GREENBERG, Corey MGP @ 25'24"
75 16 KING, Andrew WJA @ 26'05"
76 164 STANDRILL, Calvin TFC @ 26'07"
77 53 COSTELLO, Nicholas ITM @ 27'13"
78 114 MAGILL, Nicholas VFF @ 27'47"
79 116 VOGEL, Alex U23 VFF @ 27'58"
80 122 WRIGHT, Paul U23 CBW @ 28'09"
81 171 PAGE, Josh BSS @ 28'28"
82 21 VAN UDEN, Roman CSR @ 31'57"
83 82 HAGGERTY, Joshua PMK @ 35'59"
84 135 CONWAY, Brandon U23 OPC @ 36'01"
85 115 MARGUET, Tristan VFF @ 37'40"
86 26 MCDERMOTT, Luke CSR @ 42'22"
87 92 STEGER, Tilman U23 MGP @ 45'59"
88 134 KRZANICH, James U23 OPC @ 46'12"
89 93 BATZEK, Andreas MGP @ 47'25"
90 75 FULLER, Ioan U23 TPS @ 47'47"
91 161 FINDLAY, William TFC @ 47'54"
92 174 KANE, Travis O35+ BSS @ 49'52"
93 91 PRIEWICH, Maxmillian MGP @ 50'08"
94 165 SHAW, Luke U23 TFC @ 52'00"
95 76 ROSS, Nicholas TPS @ 56'37"
96 24 CARTER, Guy CSR @ 56'43"
97 25 CHAPMAN, Tim CSR @ 59'11"

Communique #3

Stage 3

Team Velofit-Santic Racing, team manager and riders 101 and 105 are fined $50 each for disobeying the
instructions of a Commissaire.

Team WPC South-Joyride Apparel , team manager is fined  $50 for failure to STOP and provide service to a
rider, and for leaning out of a van window to provide that service.

General
To team managers - remember to get approval from the Commissaires to service riders in each and any group.

For Stage 4 Bluff - We would appreciate your cooperation in having only ONE TEAM VEHICLE in the top
carpark due to congestion.
There will be no stationary feeding on Bluff Hill as per managers meeting.

Graeme Bell
Chief Commissaire

Commissaires Panel



SBS Tour of Southland
U23 Classification (Stage 3)

Organiser: Cycling Southland
Place Bib Surname, name Team Time Gap
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1    45 BROWN, Connor U23 PNL 11h2'19"
2    61 STRONG, Corbin U23 TSF @ 22"
3    35 WHITE, Nick U23 AVE @ 40"
4    15 BATT, Ethan U23 WJA @ 2'03"
5    23 DUYVESTEYN, Kees U23 CSR @ 2'13"
6   112 FITZWATER, Matias U23 VFF @ 2'39"
7    54 FALZARANO, Shaun U23 ITM @ 3'39"
8    56 PITHIE, Campbell U23 ITM @ 3'42"
9   173 SEXTON, Tom U23 BSS @ 4'22"

10    33 ANDREWS, Ben U23 AVE @ 4'40"
11   102 SCHMIDT, Jordan U23 VSR @ 5'29"
12   154 SUNDE, Blake U23 ACA @ 6'09"
13    74 WEST, Alex U23 TPS @ 7'57"
14    73 GROUBE, Carne U23 TPS @ 8'07"
15    34 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 AVE @ 9'11"
16    22 FOUCHE, James U23 CSR @ 11'07"
17   103 PIROTTA, Darcy U23 VSR @ 12'59"
18    63 YATES, Joel U23 TSF @ 13'11"
19   145 SOARES, Reuben U23 FNN @ 14'33"
20   153 YOUNG, Oliver U23 ACA @ 15'00"
21   106 ALBRECHT, Jasper U23 VSR @ 16'15"
22   111 CAPPEL, Liam U23 VFF @ 19'26"
23   176 DONNELLY, Felix U23 BSS @ 21'32"
24    55 WANSINK, John U23 ITM @ 22'01"
25    64 JONES, Max U23 TSF @ 22'10"
26    83 KEAST, Hamish U23 PMK @ 22'57"
27   151 MCGRATH, Burnie U23 ACA @ 23'15"
28   116 VOGEL, Alex U23 VFF @ 26'01"
29   122 WRIGHT, Paul U23 CBW @ 26'12"
30   135 CONWAY, Brandon U23 OPC @ 34'04"
31    92 STEGER, Tilman U23 MGP @ 44'02"
32   134 KRZANICH, James U23 OPC @ 44'15"
33    75 FULLER, Ioan U23 TPS @ 45'50"
34   165 SHAW, Luke U23 TFC @ 50'03"

Commissaires Panel



SBS Tour of Southland
O35+ Classification (Stage 3)

Organiser: Cycling Southland
Place Bib Surname, name Team Time Gap
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1   113 HADEN, Glenn O35+ VFF 11h3'51"
2    41 ODLIN, Paul O35+ PNL @ 1'04"
3   146 NICHOLLS, Steve O35+ FNN @ 11'07"
4   121 GILMORE, Jordan O35+ CBW @ 12'25"
5   101 UPTON, Mathew O35+ VSR @ 12'39"
6    52 ALCOCK, Daniel O35+ ITM @ 13'36"
7   166 SCHUURMANS, Rinze O35+ TFC @ 16'43"
8   162 GRIEVE, Brett O35+ TFC @ 20'36"
9   174 KANE, Travis O35+ BSS @ 46'23"

Commissaires Panel



SBS Tour of Southland
Sprint Classification (Stage 3)
Wednesday, 31 October 2018

Organiser: Cycling Southland

Place Bib Surname, name Team Points
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1    81 ZENOVICH, Matt PMK 26
2    43 JONES, Ollie PNL 26
3   116 VOGEL, Alex U23 VFF 19
4    31 SMITH, Morgan AVE 11
5    34 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 AVE 11
6    41 ODLIN, Paul O35+ PNL 8
7   121 GILMORE, Jordan O35+ CBW 8
8    22 FOUCHE, James U23 CSR 8
9    85 KENNETT, Dylan PMK 7

10   154 SUNDE, Blake U23 ACA 6
11     2 GIRKINS, Kevin KAP 5
12    71 THOMAS, Scott TPS 5
13   122 WRIGHT, Paul U23 CBW 5
14    84 HUBBARD, Thomas PMK 4
15    15 BATT, Ethan U23 WJA 4
16   111 CAPPEL, Liam U23 VFF 3
17    35 WHITE, Nick U23 AVE 3
18    23 DUYVESTEYN, Kees U23 CSR 3
19    13 MARTIN, Oliver WJA 2
20    21 VAN UDEN, Roman CSR 2
21    24 CARTER, Guy CSR 2
22    25 CHAPMAN, Tim CSR 2
23    11 VINK, Michael WJA 1
24    62 BONDARENKO-EDWARDS, Sascha TSF 1
25    12 EVANS, Brad WJA 1
26    74 WEST, Alex U23 TPS 1
27     6 O'BRIEN, Mark KAP 1
28   171 PAGE, Josh BSS 1

Commissaires Panel



SBS Tour of Southland
KOM Classification (Stage 3)
Wednesday, 31 October 2018

Organiser: Cycling Southland

Place Bib Surname, name Team Points
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1    15 BATT, Ethan U23 WJA 30
2    81 ZENOVICH, Matt PMK 17
3    84 HUBBARD, Thomas PMK 13
4    11 VINK, Michael WJA 10
5    75 FULLER, Ioan U23 TPS 8
6    34 PLOWRIGHT, Jensen U23 AVE 6
7   162 GRIEVE, Brett O35+ TFC 6
8    46 GAZE, Sam PNL 6
9    31 SMITH, Morgan AVE 6

10    71 THOMAS, Scott TPS 6
11     3 BOND, Hamish KAP 5
12     2 GIRKINS, Kevin KAP 5
13    12 EVANS, Brad WJA 4
14   143 MARRYATT, Jake FNN 4
15   116 VOGEL, Alex U23 VFF 4
16     5 CHRISTIANSEN, Ryan KAP 2
17    64 JONES, Max U23 TSF 2

Commissaires Panel



SBS Tour of Southland
Teams Classification (Stage 3)
Wednesday, 31 October 2018

Organiser: Cycling Southland

Place Team Time Gap

Page 9www.tourofsouthland.com Page 9www.tourofsouthland.com

1 WPC South-Joyride Apparel 33h6'43"
2 Kia Motors-Ascot Park Hotel @ 2'17"
3 Powernet @ 2'20"
4 Team Skoda Fruzio @ 5'49"
5 Aardvark Excavators Ltd @ 5'52"
6 Olphert Contracting @ 9'21"
7 ITM @ 11'26"
8 Placemakers @ 16'58"
9 Vet4Farm @ 23'51"

10 TotalPOS Solutions @ 25'23"
11 Adair Craik Accountants @ 31'09"
12 Velofit-Santic Racing @ 32'53"
13 Creation Signs-Ronald McDonald House-Ricoh @ 36'03"
14 Finance Now @ 36'07"
15 Business South @ 40'22"
16 Magnesium Pur @ 54'41"
17 Talbot Forest Cheese-Ultimo @ 57'27"
18 Central Benchmakers-Willbike @ 58'11"

Commissaires Panel


